When ordering missing or replacement parts,
always provide the following stove
information:

Model Number
Part Number
Part Descrintion

Norseman 1500
Parts List

Part # | Ref # Description Qty | | Part # | Ref # Description Qty
15-01 1 Cabinet, LH 1 15-32 | 32 Bolt, 1/4-20x3/4" 2
15-02 2 Cabinet, Back 1 1533 | 33 Blower Motor 1
15-03 3 Draft Ring 1 15-34 | 34 Bolt, 1/4-20 5
1504 | 4 Gasket, Flue collar 1 1535 35 Clip Nut, 1/4-20 5
1505 5 Flue collar 1 15-36 | 36 Gasket, Blower 1
15-06 [ 6 Ring, Flue Collar 1 15-37 | 37 Fan Control Conduit Asm. 1
15-07 7 Bolt, 1/4-20x1" 6 15.38 38 Blower Conduit Asm. 1
1508 [ 8 Kep Nut, 1/4-20 6 15-39 | 39 Strain Relief 1
15-09 9 Cabinet, Top Panel 1 1540 1 40 Blower Limit control 1
15-10 | 10 Cabinet, RH 1 1541 | 41 Junction Box 1
15-11 | 11 | Bracket, Feed Door Hinge 1 15-42 | 42 Cord, Power Supply 1
15-12 | 12 Smoke curtain 1 1543 | 43 Baffle, Flue 1
15-13 | 13 Bolt, 5/16-18x1 2 15-47 | 47 Liner, Front and Rear 1
15-14 | 14 Locknut, 5/16-18 2 1548 | 48 Firebox Assembly 1
15-15 | 15 Ash Door Assembly 1 15-49 [ 49 Firebrick 10
15-24 | 24 Screw, 10-24x1/2 2 1550 | 50 Bracket, Blower Therm. 1
15-25 | 25 Handle, Ash Door 1 15-51 | 51 Bracket, Relay Box 1
15-26 | 26 Washer, 3/32" Thick 1 15-52 | 52 Draft Knob 1
15-27 | 27 Latch, Door 1 15-53 | 53 Clip, Smoke Door 2
1528 | 28 Nut, 3/8-16 1 1554 | 54 Kep Nut, 1/4-20 2
1529 [ 29 Ash Pan 1 15-55 | 55 Bolt, 1/4-20x1-1/4" 2
15-30 | 30 Cabinet, Bottom 1 15-56 | 56 Motor Capacitor 1
15-31 1 31 Feed Door Lock 1 15-57 | 57 Liner, Rear 1




When ordering missing or replacement parts,
always provide the following stove information:

Model Number
Part Number
Part Description

Norseman 1500
Door Parts List & Grates

Part # | Ref # Description Qty | | Part # | Ref # Description Qty
15-16 | 16 Feed Door Assembly 1 15-22 | 22 Handle, Wood
1517 | 17 Thermostat Cover Asm 1 15-23 | 23 Brackete, Handle 2
18 1544 | 44 Shaker Grate 1
15-18A[ 20 Thermostat Assembly 1 15-45 | 45 N/A -
21 1546 | 46 Shaker Handle 1
15-19 | 19 | Thermostat Control Knob 1
15-20 | 20 | Thermostat Damper Chain| 1
15211 21 Thermostat Damper Flap 1




